John Calvin Presbytery

Thursday, August 3rd, 2023

Two Hundred and Eleventh Stated Meeting

First Presbyterian Church, Mt. Vernon, Missouri

Meeting Via Zoom

JOHN CALVIN PRESBYTERY
August 3rd, 2023

Docket

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:15 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

10:55 AM

11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:15 AM

11:20 AM

11:25 AM

11:35 AM

11:45 AM

Zoom Practice
Informal Fellowship

Call to Order

Opening Prayer and Greeting from Host
Church: Mission and Ministry of First
Presbyterian Church, Mt Vernon

Orientation to Videoconference Meeting

Introduction of New Elder
Commissioners and Ministers

Report of the Stated Clerk

+ Declaration of a Quorum

+ Approval of Docket

+ Seating of Corresponding Members
+ Adoption of Consent Agenda

Service of Morning Worship

Education Time

Break
Report of General Council
Report of Committee on Ministry

Report on Transitional Ministry

Report from Administrative Ministries
Report of the Treasurer
Report from Mission and Nurture

Report from Committee on
Representation

Report of the Executive Presbyter

Moderator, The Rev. Kira Anderson

The Rev. Julie Mercer

Stated Clerk Becky Schwandt

Moderator, The Rev. Kira Anderson

The Rev. Becky Schwandt

Living Waters for the World

Breakout Rooms

Elder Jim Holt.
Elder Reina Daleske

Elder Chris Artemenko - St. Andrew at Kimberling
City

The Rev. Bob Dahlgren
The Rev. Dennis Winzenried
The Rev. Daniel Lee

Elder Sarah Muegge

Elder Malinda Spencer



John Calvin Presbytery Two Hundred and Eleventh Stated Meeting
Thursday, August 3rd, 2023 First Presbyterian Church, Mt. Vernon, Missouri
Meeting Via Zoom

11:55 AM Presentation from Omaha Presbyterian  The Reuv. Tricia Dillon Thomas
Seminary Foundation

12:05 PM Report from the Synod Elder Tony De La Rosa

12:10 PM Resolution of Thanks and Closing The Rev. Dr. Tom Schacher
Prayer

12:15 PM Go Out as a Worshipping Community

~ Please note that the Report of Presbyterian Women is a written report, thus not scheduled on the
docket. Please take a few moments to read this report from Elder Joan Russell.

The offering from today’s worship service will be split evenly between
First Presbyterian Church, Mt. Vernon, MO and John Calvin Presbytery.

First Presbyterian will use their portion for the church’s
Community Diaper Pantry.

John Calvin Presbytery will use their potion for
JCP Living Waters for the World.



