## JOHN CALVIN PRESBYTERY August 3rd, 2023

## **Docket**

8:30 AM	Zoom Practice Informal Fellowship	
9:00 AM	Call to Order	Moderator, The Rev. Kira Anderson
	Opening Prayer and Greeting from Host Church: Mission and Ministry of First Presbyterian Church, Mt Vernon	The Rev. Julie Mercer
9:10 AM	Orientation to Videoconference Meeting	Stated Clerk Becky Schwandt
9:15 AM	Introduction of New Elder Commissioners and Ministers	Moderator, The Rev. Kira Anderson
9:20 AM	Report of the Stated Clerk Declaration of a Quorum Approval of Docket Seating of Corresponding Members Adoption of Consent Agenda	The Rev. Becky Schwandt
9:30 AM	Service of Morning Worship	Living Waters for the World
10:15 AM	Education Time	Breakout Rooms
10:45 AM	Break	
10:55 AM	Report of General Council	Elder Jim Holt.
11:00 AM	Report of Committee on Ministry	Elder Reina Daleske
11:10 AM	Report on Transitional Ministry	Elder Chris Artemenko - St. Andrew at Kimberling City
11:15 AM	Report from Administrative Ministries	The Rev. Bob Dahlgren
11:20 AM	Report of the Treasurer	The Rev. Dennis Winzenried
11:25 AM	Report from Mission and Nurture	The Rev. Daniel Lee
11:35 AM	Report from Committee on Representation	Elder Sarah Muegge
11:45 AM	Report of the Executive Presbyter	Elder Malinda Spencer

11:55 AM	Presentation from Omaha Presbyterian Seminary Foundation	The Rev. Tricia Dillon Thomas
12:05 PM	Report from the Synod	Elder Tony De La Rosa
12:10 PM	Resolution of Thanks and Closing Prayer	The Rev. Dr. Tom Schacher
12:15 PM	Go Out as a Worshipping Community	

<sup>~</sup> Please note that the Report of Presbyterian Women is a written report, thus not scheduled on the docket. Please take a few moments to read this report from Elder Joan Russell.

The offering from today's worship service will be split evenly between First Presbyterian Church, Mt. Vernon, MO and John Calvin Presbytery.

First Presbyterian will use their portion for the church's **Community Diaper Pantry.** 

John Calvin Presbytery will use their potion for **JCP Living Waters for the World.**